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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
AKORN, INC., et al., ) Case No. 20-11177 (KBO) 
 )  
   Reorganized Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 
 )  

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Christopher M. Hayes, of Kirkland & Ellis LLP and 

Kirkland & Ellis International LLP, counsel to the above-captioned reorganized debtors 

(collectively, the “Reorganized Debtors”), hereby withdraws his appearance in the  

above-captioned matter effective September 10, 2021.  Notices, pleadings, applications, motions, 

and any other documents served or filed in the above-captioned matter should no longer be served 

on:  

Christopher M. Hayes  
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
300 North LaSalle 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 
christopher.hayes@kirkland.com 

 
 
  

Case 20-11177-KBO    Doc 981    Filed 09/03/21    Page 1 of 2

¨2¤!+m5)#     "a«

2011177210903000000000002

Docket #0981  Date Filed: 09/03/2021



 
 

Wilmington, Delaware   
September 3, 2021   
   
/s/ Paul N. Heath   
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.  KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
Paul N. Heath (No. 3704)  KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Amanda R. Steele (No. 5530)  Patrick J. Nash, Jr., P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Zachary I. Shapiro (No. 5103)  300 North LaSalle Street 
Brett M. Haywood (No. 6166)  Chicago, Illinois 60654 
One Rodney Square  Telephone: (312) 862-2000 
920 N. King Street  Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801    patrick.nash@kirkland.com 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700   
Facsimile:  (302) 651-7701  -and- 
Email:  heath@rlf.com   
  steele@rlf.com  KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
  shapiro@rlf.com  KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
  haywood@rlf.com  Nicole L. Greenblatt, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
  601 Lexington Avenue 
Co-Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors  New York, New York 10022 
  Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
  Facsimile: (212) 446-4900 
  Email:  nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com 
   
  Co-Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors 
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